

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION/NINE MILE POINT NUCLEAR STATION, P.O. BOX 63, LYCOMING, N.Y. 13093 /TEL. (315) 349-7263 FAX (315) 349-4753

CARL D. TERRY Vice President Nuclear Engineering

September 25, 1995 NMP2L 1573

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

RE:

Nine Mile Point Unit 2 Docket No. 50-410 <u>NPF-69</u>

Subject: Generic Letter 89-10, "Safety-Related Motor-Operated Valve Testing and Surveillance"

Gentlemen:

Generic Letter 89-10, "Safety-Related Motor-Operated Valve (MOV) Testing and Surveillance," was issued by the Commission on June 28, 1989. Generic Letter 89-10, in part, provided recommended actions to licensees that would assure the proper operation of motor-operated valves under design-basis conditions. Reporting Requirement "m" requires that each licensee notify the Commission upon completion of the required actions. The purpose of this letter is to notify the Commission that Niagara Mohawk has completed those actions required by Generic Letter 89-10 as delineated in Nine Mile Point Unit 2's MOV Program Plan.

Very truly yours,

Al ung

C. D. Terry Vice President - Nuclear Engineering

CDT/JMT/kap

Regional Administrator, Region I
Mr. L. B. Marsh, Director, Project Directorate I-1, NRR
Mr. G. E. Edison, Senior Project Manager, NRR
Mr. B. S. Norris, Senior Resident Inspector
Records Management

7510030157 950925 PDR ADDCK 05000410